©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
July, 2006 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
SN74LS393/D
SN74LS393
Dual 4−Stage Binary
Counter
The SN74LS393 contains a pair of high-speed 4-stage ripple

Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
SN74LS393N 14 Pin DIP 2000 Units/Box
SN74LS393D SOIC−14 55 Units/Rail
SN74LS393DR2 SOIC−14 2500/Tape & Reel
SN74LS393M SOEIAJ−14 See Note 1
SN74LS393MEL SOEIAJ−14
1. For ordering information on the EIAJ version of
the SOIC package, please contact your local
ON Semiconductor representative.
See Note 1
SN74LS393
2
CONNECTION DIAGRAM DIP (TOP VIEW)
Clock (Active LOW Going Edge)
Input to +16 (LS393)
Clock (Active LOW Going Edge)
Input to ÷2 (LS390)
Clock (Active LOW Going Edge)
Input to ÷ 5 (LS390)
Master Reset (Active HIGH) Input
Flip−Flop Outputs
CP
CP0
CP1
MR
Q0 − Q3
0.5 U.L.
0.5 U.L.
0.5 U.L.
0.5 U.L.
10 U.L.
1.0 U.L.
1.0 U.L.
1.5 U.L.
0.25 U.L.
5 U.L.
NOTES:
�a) 1 TTL Unit Load (U.L.) = 40 �A HIGH/1.6 mA LOW.
HIGH LOW
(Note a)LOADING
PIN NAMES
NOTE:
The Flatpak version
has the same pinouts
(Connection Diagram) as
the Dual In-Line Package.
14 13 12 11 10 9
1 2 3 4 5 6
8
7
VCC CP MR Q0 Q1 Q2 Q3
CP MR Q0 Q1 Q2 Q3 GND
SN74LS393
3
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
Each half of the SN74LS393 operates in the Modulo 16
binary sequence, as indicated in the ÷16 Truth Table. The
first flip-flop is triggered by HIGH-to-LOW transitions of
the CP input signal. Each of the other flip-flops is triggered
by a HIGH-to-LOW transition of the Q output of the